FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

8.24-98

09-03-1998



**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

## 100810802 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type Conveyance Type	
New Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  License  Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) GARRY WAYNE DUNNEGAN X 8/24/98	]
Name (line 2)	į
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Yea	r
Name (line 1) SVETLOZAR DINTCHEV KONATCHEV X 8/24/98	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	· AMPLIA
Name (line 1) NORTHSTAR AUTOMOTIVE GLASS, INC. If document to be reco	
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the Uniter States, an appointment	i
Address (line 1) 990 E. KELLOGG of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be	а
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)	m
Address (line 3) WICHITA KANSAS 67207 City State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	]
Name	7
	7
Address (line 1)	إ ل.
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	]
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
90	
A H	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027) Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information (a)

FORM	PT	0-1	61	9B
Expires 06/3	30/99			
OMB 0651-	0027			

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-16198	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numl	ber (316) 773 - 3 <b>2</b> -70
Name	ROBERT O. BLIN	N	
Address (line 1)	P.O. BOX 75144	-	
Address (line 2)	WICHITA, KAN	15AS 67275-0144	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 1
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nur	····	ark if additional numbers attached
	* *	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	nbers for the same property). atent Number(s)
Pati	ent Application Number(s)		atent Number(s)
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate It named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent app	plication was Month Day Year X 8 24 98
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Encl	osed Deposit Account	]
	Account payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
`		Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees	s: Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache	best of my knowledge and beed copy is a true copy of the copy of the	elief, the foregoing information is to original document. Charges to dep	rue and correct and any posit account are authorized, as
x Vil	Moli	Robert O. Blinn	8/24/98
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket 1065

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made and invention entitled: VEHICLE WINDSHIELD SCANNING SYSTEM

WHEREAS, NorthStar Automotive Glass, Inc. , a corporation of Kansas whose post office address is :

hereinafter referred to as assignee, wishes to secure the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States for Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary of desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands:

RECORDED: 08/24/1998

1. Full Name of first assignor: GARRY WAYNE DUNN EGAN
Post Office Address of first assignor: 1446 WILLOW LANE, WICHITA KANSAS
Lary Whar Bate Bate
2. Full Name of second assignor: Svetlozzer Dintchev Kovertchev
Post Office Address of second assignor: 1620 VV 16th St WICHITA, 16AWSAS
Signature S-24-98 Date

PATENT REEL: 9413 FRAME: 0022